DC-DC CONVERTERS     20-50 W High Efficiency DC-DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
EXB50 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
• High efficiency topology, 91% typical on EXB50-48S05J
• Industry standard footprint
• Wide operating temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
(natural convection)

For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/html/products.html
NNootteess
1 Measured as per recommended set-up.  150 mV pk-pk for EXB50-
48S12J.
2 di/dt = 0.1 A/µs, Vin = 24/48 Vdc, Tc = 25 °C, load change = 0.5 lo max.
to 0.75 lo max. and 0.75 lo max. to 0.5 lo max.
3 The EXB50 meets level A and level B conducted emissions only with
external components connected before the input pins to the converter.
4 Recommended input fusing is a 6.3 A HRC 200 V rated fuse on the 24 V
and 3.15 A HRC 200 V rated fuse on the 48 V.
5 This product is only for inclusion by professional installers within other
equipment and must not be operated as a stand alone product.
6 Simulated source impedance of 12 µH.  12 µH inductor in series with
+Vin.
7 Start-up into resistive load.
8 EXB50-24S2V0J model has 5.0% max. deviation and 300 µs recovery.
9 Maximum output deviation is 10% inclusive of trim.
10 Contact factory for operation at higher altitude.
11 See Application Note 113 for derating curves.
CAUTION: Hazardous internal voltages and high temperatures.
Ensure that unit is not user accessible.
EXB50 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC-DC CONVERTERS     20-50 W High Efficiency DC-DC Converters 2
OUTPUT
INPUT OVP OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (16,17)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
20 W 18-36 Vdc 2.4 Vdc 2 V 0 A 10 A 86.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-24S2V0J
33 W 18-36 Vdc 3.9 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 10 A 89.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-24S3V3J(14)
50 W 18-36 Vdc 6 Vdc 5 V 0 A 10 A 90.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-24S05J
18 W 36-75 Vdc 2.15 Vdc 1.8 V 0 A 10 A 85.7% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S1V8J(15)
20 W 36-75 Vdc 2.45 Vdc 2 V 0 A 10 A 87.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S2V0J(15)
25 W 36-75 Vdc 2.95 Vdc 2.5 V 0 A 10 A 87.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S2V5J(15)
33 W 36-75 Vdc 4 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 10 A 90.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S3V3J(14,15)
50 W 36-75 Vdc 6.15 Vdc 5 V 0 A 10 A 91.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S05J(15)
50 W 36-75 Vdc 14.2 Vdc 12 V 0 A 4.2 A 90.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXB50-48S12J(15)
File Name: exb50s.pdf Rev (02): 05 Dec 2005
NNootteess  CCoonnttiinnuueedd
12 Wide operating temperature on the EXB50-24S05J is -40 ºC to +60 ºC.
13 Input transient (48 V) ETS300 132-2 ETR283.